PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION AGENDA

AGENDA

REGULAR TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION MEETING <u>The Dalles Public Works Department</u> <u>1215 W 1st Street</u> The Dalles, OR 97058

January 18, 2023 <u>7:00 a.m.</u>

VIA ZOOM

https://zoom.us/j/97065215729?pwd=aHcxZjkzNnZYdWV5amUyT1BkYzhyQT09

Meeting ID: 970 6521 5729 Passcode: 018037

Dial by phone - +1-669-900-9128 (PST))

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL OF COMMISSION MEMBERS
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. PRESENTATION/PROCLAMATIONS
- 6. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION

During this portion of the meeting, anyone may speak on any subject which does not later appear on the agenda. Five minutes per person will be allowed. If a response by the City is requested, the speaker will be referred to Administrative Services support staff for further action. The issue may appear on a future meeting agenda for Commission consideration.

- 7. STAFF REPORTS
 - A. TRANSPORTATION DIVISION MANAGER REPORT
 - B. CITY POLICE REPRESENTATIVE REPORT
 - C. CODES ENFORCEMENT OFFICER REPORT
 - D. CITY ENGINEER REPORT

CITY OF THE DALLES

"By working together, we will provide services that enhance the vitality of The Dalles"

8. CONSENT AGENDA

Approval of December 21, 2022 Minutes

9. DISCUSSION ITEMS

10. ROUNDS TO COLLECT AGENDA ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING

Additional agenda items can be submitted until noon on the 1st Tuesday of each month. Mail traffic safety items to 1215 W First Street, The Dalles, OR 97058 or e-mail to **trafficsafety@ci.the-dalles.or.us**

11. ADJOURNMENT

This meeting is conducted In Person and via Zoom.

Prepared by/ Cynthia Keever, Administrative Secretary Public Works Department

CITY OF THE DALLES

"By working together, we will provide services that enhance the vitality of The Dalles"